
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 

OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA 

 

IN THE MATTER OF THE FILING BY 

WESTERN MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL 

POWER AGENCY, THROUGH ITS AGENT 

MISSOURI RIVER ELECTRIC SERVICES, 

REGARDING ITS NOTIFICATION OF 

INTENT TO APPLY FOR A PERMIT FOR 

AN ENERGY CONVERSION FACILITY 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

EL24-021 

 

I hereby certify that true and correct copies of Staff’s Letter Regarding Designation of 

Affected Area, Exhibit 1, Exhibit 2 and Certificate of Service were served electronically on the 

Parties listed below, on the 27th day of June 2024, addressed to: 

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen 
Executive Director 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD  57501 
patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us 

Mr. Logan Schaefbauer 
Staff Attorney 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD  57501 
Logan.Schaefbauer@state.sd.us 

Mr. Darren Kearney 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD  57501 
darren.kearney@state.sd.us    

 

 

Mr. Jon Thurber 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD  57501 
jon.thurber@state.sd.us 

Mr. Brent A. Moeller, P.E. 
Director of Generation Resources 
Missouri River Energy Sources 
3724 West Avera Drive   
Sioux Falls, SD 57109-8920 
brent.moeller@mrenergy.com 

Mr. Derek Bertsch 
Staff Attorney 
Missouri River Energy Services   
3724 West Avera Drive   
Sioux Falls, SD 57109-8920 
derek.bertsch@mrenergy.com   

 

 

    
Amanda M. Reiss 

Staff Attorney  

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 

500 East Capitol Avenue 

Pierre, SD 57501 

Phone (605)773-3201 

Amanda.reiss@state.sd.us  

~ il}.~ 


